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Contract Administrator:  Tiheta L. Hinton    Lead Department: Department of Finance/Risk Management  

          

Specification No.: 123508                Conference Date: June 17, 2014 Time: 10:00 a.m.     

      

Conference Location: 121 N. LaSalle St, City Hall, Room 806, Conf. Rm A, Chicago, IL 60602 

 
 

Attendee Name 
 

Company Name 
 

Company Address 
 
Telephone Number 

 
Fax No. 

Miles Shepp, ARM 

Senior Area Vice President 

Miles_shepp@ajg.com  

Arthur J.  

Gallagher & Co. 

The Gallagher Centre/Two Pierce Place 

Itasca, IL 60143-3141 

630.285.3913 630.285.4062 

Brian F. Cooper, Managing Director 

Construction Practice 

Brian_cooper@ajg.com  

Arthur J.  

Gallagher & Co. 

1255 Battery Street, Suite 450, San 

Francisco, CA 94111 

415.288.1620 415.228.6154 

Marcus Henthorn, Account 

Executive Public Sector 

Marcus_henthorn@ajg.com  

Arthur J.  

Gallagher & Co. 

The Gallagher Centre/Two Pierce Place 

Itasca, IL 60143-3141 

630.694.5152 630.285.4062 

Mark E. Mowinski, Vice President 

Specialty Group 

mmowinski@alliant.com  

Alliant Insurance 

Services, Inc. 

200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3030, 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.589.6611 -------------------- 

Bennie Jones 

bjones@rmsoa.com 

Risk Management 

Solutions of 

America, Inc. 

309 W. Washington St., Suite 200, 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.960.6200 312.960.1920 

Dwayne Jackson, Vice President- 

Claims Administration 

Dwayne_jackson@lambent-rms.com 

Lambent Risk 

Management 

One North LaSalle Street, 35
th

 Floor, 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312.251.6098 312.220.0117 

Manuel Ribot, Senior Account 

Executive/Property Specialist 

mribot@lambent-rms.com  

Lambent Risk 

Management 

One North LaSalle Street, 35
th

 Floor, 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312.251.2330 312.220.0117 

Michael F. O’Brien, Senior Vice 

President 

Michael.f.obrien@aon.com  

AON 200 East Randolph Drive, 13
th

 Floor 312.381.7048 312.381.6052 
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Kevin Johnson, Vice President Sales 

Operations 

Kevin.johnson@aon.com  

AON 200 East Randolph Drive, 13
th

 Floor 312.381.5084 312.381.9293 

Ralph M. Wilson, Executive Vice 

President 

Ralph.wilson@usi.biz  

USI 222 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 630, 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.442.7200 610.362.8168 

Irene Weiss ARM MBA, Vice 

President, Senior Account Executive 

Commercial P&C Practice 

Irene.weiss@usi.biz  

USI 222 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 630, 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.442.7200 610.362.8275 

Cathy Juricic, Senior Vice President 

cjuricic@mesirowfinancial.com  

Mesirow Financial 353 North Clark Street, Chicago, IL 

60654 

312.595.8149 312.595.7163 

Michael J. Mackey, Senior Managing 

Director 

mmackey@mesirowfinancial.com  

Mesirow Financial 353 North Clark Street, Chicago, IL 

60654 

312.595.7900 312.595.7909 

Michael R. Pokora, Managing 

Director 

Michael.Pokora@Willis.com  

Willis of Illinois, 

Inc. 

233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2000, 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.288.7409 312.234.0640 

Kim Waller, Executive Vice 

President 

Kim.Waller@Willis.com  

Willis North 

America, Inc. 

233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2000, 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312.288.7265 ------------------- 

Celeste D. Watts, President 

Celeste_rmis@sbcglobal.net  

Risk Management 

& Information 

Systems 

151 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 903, 

Chicago, IL 60601 

312.819.1065 312.819.1078 

Johnathan Ting, Vice President 

National Project Insurance 

National Construction Practice 

Johnathan.ting@willis.com  

Willis North 

America, Inc. 

5 Concourse Parkway, 18
th

 Floor, 

Atlanta, GA 30328 

404.302.3860 404.224.5001 

William C. Daniel, P.E., CRM, 

CRIS/TSIB 

Director National Accounts 

(Conference Call) 

WDaniel@tsibinc.com  

Turner Surety 

And Insurance 

Brokerage, Inc. 

3865 Wilson Blvd, Arlington, VA 22203 703.841.5201 ------------------- 
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Rose Murray, Wrap-up Services 

Manager (Conference Call) 

rmurray@tsibinc.com 

Turner Surety 

And Insurance 

Brokerage, Inc. 

3865 Wilson Blvd, Arlington, VA 22203 203.283.2002 ------------------- 

John Gieger, Director of Operations 

(Conference Call)  

Jgieger@tsibinc.com           

Turner Surety 

And Insurance 

Brokerage, Inc. 

3865 Wilson Blvd, Arlington, VA 22203 404.504.2692 ------------------- 

John Chapman, Managing Director 

National Accounts (Conference Call) 

Jchapman@tsibinc.com 

Turner Surety 

And Insurance 

Brokerage, Inc. 

3865 Wilson Blvd, Arlington, VA 22203 503.552.0422 ------------------- 

  ~END~   
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